

Date: 06th June 2022

To, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: Madhavbaug

Subject: Intimation of Book Closure pursuant to Regulation 42 & Intimation of E-voting period pursuant to Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2022 to Wednesday, 29<sup>th</sup> June 2022 (both days inclusive) for taking record of the Members of the Company for 23<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting to be held on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

The details on the Book closure as per Regulation 42 and E-voting as per Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is given as below:

Madhavbaug
Equity Shares
Wednesday, 22 <sup>nd</sup> June 2022 to Wednesday, 29 <sup>th</sup> June 2022 (Both days inclusive)
Friday, 17th June 2022
Friday, 24th June 2022 at 09.00 AM
Tuesday, 28th June 2022 at 05.00 PM

Kindly take the above on your records and acknowledge receipt.

For, Vaidya Sane Ayurved da boratories Limited

Abhishek Deshpande

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer